
 

 

 June 1  8:30 9:50 11:00 

Acolytes  Eli Rose,   
Brad Michel 

 Terry Murray, 
Eva Salander 

Altar Guild Susan Gallup 
Caryl Reese 

 Harold & Arlynne 
Nickell 

Comm Assistants Terry French, 
Becky Skodack 

Jim & Georgia 
Patrick 

Pat Higgs, 
Elizabeth McPherson 

Deacons Al Reese Kathy Green Lois Payton 

Greeters Larry & Kathy 
Gaskamp 

Dale & Pam Dube Dale & Pam Dube 

Sound Room Connor Roberts Gary Williamson Scott Harris 

Ushers Bob Arend,  
Bobby Blair,  
Jeff Early 

Allen Rannabargar, 
Dane Sever,  
Matt Foder 

Dennis Coburn,  
Dick Dunsmore,  
Ron Pare' 

 

June 8 8:30 9:50 11:00 

Acolytes  Aaron Soltmann, 
Hannah Soltmann 

 Emei St.Laurent, 
Wesley Spell 

Altar Guild Barbara Green  Bonnie Sutton 
Arlynne Nickell 

Comm Assistants Marlene Hoffheiser 
Debbie Cox 

Dana Berlin,  
Kim Barolak 

Kathy & Helga 
Henze 

Deacons Chuck Hoffheiser Rita Van Sickle Kirsten Beckler 

Greeters Joe & Francine 
Atkinson 

Connie Kaylor Beth Kuper 

Sound Room Tyler Mack Scott Vacha David Hoff 

Ushers Steve Bohnet 
Michael Bohnet 
Lee Emnett 

Kevin Shirley 
Steve Weber 
Fred Weissbach 

David Harris 
Chuck Hickman 
Joe Lazenby 

 

June 15 8:30 9:50 11:00 

Acolytes  Logan Hicks, 
Elle Hicks 

 Reese Davis, 
Carys Davis 

Altar Guild Sandy Ramsey  Sharon & Walt  
Schwartz 

Comm Assistants Debbie Cox 
Bev Bentzinger 

Terry French,  
Kathy Green 

Keith & Elizabeth 
McPherson 

Deacons Mike Gallup Susan Ruch Zeb Rose 

Greeters Ruth Nicolay Susie Pace Roger Davies 

Sound Room Tom Fraser Tom Fraser David Hoff 

Ushers Rick Hopkinson 
Craig Raymond 
Ed Ross 

Jim Barolak 
Greg Gohlke 
Robert Hammann 

Dick Dunsmore 
Harold Nickell 
Ron Pare' 

 

June Worship Assistants 



 

June 22 8:30 9:50 11:00 

Acolytes  Zachery Walker, 
Ethan Walker 

 Laura Craft, 
Matthew Finnegan 

Altar Guild Barbara Emnett,  
Ruth Nicolay 

 Vergie & Mickey 
Fussell 

Comm Assistants Bruce Tobecksen 
Kris Mayo 

Pam Kazakewich,  
Susie Pace 

Roger & Linda 
Davies 

Deacons Jim Meszaros Bruce Berlin Kent Frappier 

Greeters Joel Reed Kathy Green Dale & Teresa  
Dickman 

Sound Room Matthew Havill Gary Williamson Michael Smith 

Ushers Willard Fischer 
Chuck Hoffheiser 
Mark Olson 

John Jensen 
John Kasper 
Allen Rannabargar 

Dennis Coburn 
David Harris 
Chuck Hickman 

 

 

June 29 8:30 9:50 11:00 

Acolytes  Brendan Roberts, 
Andrew Lutz  

 Dillon Bohmann, 
Lyndy Larkin 

Altar Guild Pastor Chuck &  
Barbara Kindsvatter 

 Roger & Linda 
Davies 

Comm Assistants Jim Meszaros, 
Kris Mayo 

Connie Kaylor, 
Susan Ruch 

Roger & Linda 
Davies 

Deacons Bruce Tobecksen Susie Pace Kent Frappier 

Greeters Ed Ross Kris Mayo Craig & Samantha 
Tomasek 

Sound Room Gary Williamson Gary Williamson Scott Harris 

Ushers Neal Stockham 
Ed Van Sickle 
Doug Wage 

Dane Sever 
Matt Foder 
Kevin Shirley 

David Bohmann 
Joe Lazenby 
Harold Nickell 

 


